

Tea Research Association

Situation Vacant

Walk-in Interview: Research Fellow (1 position)

Advertisement No. 3622/TOK/G.24/604 Dated: 16.09.2024

Research Fellow Position Available under Trustea-sponsored project

Applications are invited to fill vacancy of one Research Fellow under the following Trustea Sustainable Tea Foundation sponsored project-

Impact of MikNatural on tea yield and quality vide sanction letter no. TSTF/TRA-02-24 dated 19.08.2024

The positions are to be posted at Tocklai Tea Research Institute, Tea Research Association, Jorhat-785008, Assam as per following details. The appointments will be purely on temporary contractual basis and hence the Institute will not provide any employment after completion of the project.

Sl. No.	Position Details	No of post	Qualification	Monthly Fellowship	Job Responsibility
1	Research Fellow Upper Age Limit: 35 years	One	<i>Essential</i> <i>Qualification</i> : M.Sc. awarded in Soil Chemistry and Fertility <i>Desirable</i> : Research experience in relevant field.	Rs.25,000/- p.m. (Fixed)	 Field work- lay out, treatment imposition, monitoring of field activities, yield record, observation and record of physiological data, collection of soil and leaf samples Laboratory work- analysis of soil and plant samples for nutrients, biochemical analysis for quality evaluation Data compilation of field and laboratory observations, report preparation, etc.

Project Duration: Two years

Date of Walk-in Interview: 04.10.2024; Time: 10 am Venue of the Interview: Tocklai Tea Research Institute, TRA, Jorhat

General Instructions:

- 1. The above post is **purely temporary and co-terminus with the project.**
- 2. Walk-in interview will be conducted for selection of the candidates on **04.10.2024.**
- 3. While coming for the interview, candidates should bring the filled in application form along with the required documents (photo copies of testimonials of qualifications, mark sheets, experience, date of birth etc.) along with originals for verification.
- 4. No TA/DA or any other expenses will be provided for attending the interview.
- 5. All other terms and conditions of appointment will be governed by prevailing Institute rules and decision of the Selection Committee will be final and binding.
- 6. Selected candidates need to join immediately or at very short notice.
- 7. The Director, Tocklai Tea Research Institute, Jorhat, Assam reserves all rights of selection or rejection of a candidature including cancellation of the interview without assigning any reason thereof.

Director TRA